Landrum shall submit a report/evidence of satisfactory completion 
and a certificate of attendance within fourteen (14) days of completion.  

c. Dr. Landrum shall bear the financial costs of any expenses incurred from this Order. 

d. Dr. Landrum shall be responsible and bear costs of ten-thousand four-hundred 
seventy-three dollars ($10,473.00) associated with the investigations related to 
patients G.O. and D.E. Total to be repaid twelve months from the date of this Order.   

68. Dr. Landrum’s relinquishment of the privilege to perform pediatric Sistrunk 

procedures shall be seen as a voluntary self-restriction.